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WELCOME

e hope you enjoy our special 21st

Anniversary Edition of 3ABN

World magazine as much as we
enjoyed putting it together for you! Read
Danny’s personal thoughts about how God
has led this ministry in “21 Years of Miracles”
(p. 6). Take a minute to enjoy some memories
from our past in “Looking Back: Photographs
and Memories” (p. 10), and be inspired by a
personal testimony of how God’s perfect tim-
ing worked out for a Phoenix lady in “How Rita
Found Jesus” (p. 20). If you're feeling a little
rushed, be sure to check out our devotional
“True Peace” (p. 44), and don’t miss an update
on little Sarah Wolfe (p. 46). All this and more
is waiting for you! God bless.
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FROM THE PRESIDENT

“You are exalted as head over all.... In Your hand it is to
make great and to give strength to all.... We thank You and
praise Your glorious name.” 1 CHRONICLES 29:11-13
Dear Family,

In a special way, November is a time of thanksgiving — not
the day of veggie turkey and pumpkin pie, but a time when
my heart overflows with appreciation for everything God has
accomplished at, and through, 3ABN.

This November 3ABN celebrates our 21st anniversary!
Reflecting on our past with humble gratitude, I remember
what God has done. Still, He keeps impressing me that we
haven't seen anything yet!

Waves of disaster have descended upon our world with
alarming increase. In the wake of devastation, perplexed
people are looking for life’s answers. We have an incredible
opportunity to reach the world with the gospel! That’s why
we are stepping out in faith to expand our
world satellite evangelism, although we are
far short of our $3 million goal. Please join
us in this effort to bring Christ to the lost.
Ask God what He would have you do through
your prayers and financial support to help
stretch the reach of the gospel around the
globe. God is our portion and we will hope
in Him.

Let’s lift our voices in thanksgiving for all
that God has given us! And, let’s continue to
be a channel of blessing.

May God richly bless you,

Danny Shelton is the

president and founder

of 3ABN.
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%ve you been blessed?

Have you been blessed by 3ABN? Or have you

come to know the Lord Jesus Christ by watching or

listening? Wed love to know!

Your testimony can make a difference in our read-

ers’ lives, so why not sit down and drop us a line? You
can write to us at: 3ABN World, PO Box 220, West
Frankfort, IL 62896. E-mail us at: mail@3abn.org.

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT:

“We just want to let you
know how much we appre-
ciate what you are doing at
3ABN. We have only one TV,
and all that comes on is your
station. My children are all
3ABN addicts! I have to fuss
with them to turn it off to be
homeschooled! My husband
has started a new business as
a loan officer, and we have
decided to give 20% of the
profit to the spreading of the
gospel. 3ABN gets our first
check!”

VIA E-MAIL:

“Ilove watching 3ABN! Prior
to being reborn, I was a ciga-
rette smoker, alcohol drinker,
and ‘TVholic, and I watched
all the wrong programs. Now

I watch 3ABN exclusively.
God gave me victory in that
instant rebirth. My life has
been transformed. I'm 55,
and I was baptized by water
in 1991. I was baptized by the
Spirit in rebirth in November
of last year. Praise God! Ilove
your children’s programming,
and I think God is giving me
a chance to be a child each
time I sing along with the
children!”

PUCHEZH, IVANOVO REGION,
RUSSIA:

“I am a teacher of biology
of Puchezhskaya secondary
school. I try to watch Face
to Face programs regularly.
A program called The Open
Book takes my special inter-
est. The interpretation of
Bible doctrines is like a cam-
paign against my illiteracy
in spiritual things. There are
so many things that are dif-
ficult to understand for us,
people that were brought up
and who formed their world
view during the Communist
times. I sense my ignorance
in many points of Christian-
ity. How wisely, little by little,

4
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your program explains the
teachings, things that we have
never dwelt upon. Please,
accept my sincere words of
gratitude and a request to
keep on preaching in your
programs. These are the
words coming from my heart.
Your young pastor comes to
our home every week when
we do not go to church. He
brings us the word of God, he
enlightens our thinking!”

[Editor’s Note: The programs mentioned
in this letter are produced at the 3ABN
Russian Studios in Nizhny Novgorod.]

KINGSTON, JAMAICA:

“I am a Jamaican woman of
83 years of age. I was baptized
in another church when I was
8 years old, and I have been
a Christian all of my life. My
son recently was trying to
find me appropriate programs
to view, and he found 3ABN!
I truly never gave a thought
to the fact that I might be
worshipping on the wrong
day of the week, and while
watching your program, I
was convicted. Now I am
truly walking with my God.
I was baptized and received

into the Seventh-day Adven-
tist church on November 13,
2004”

PALMERSTON NORTH, NEW
ZEALAND:

“This donation is in apprecia-
tion for all the blessings we
have received via your net-
work since last year. We have
been Seventh-day Adventists
all of our lives and we have
learned things we didn’t real-
ize before (and we’re both
75!). Russell Blair told us of
3ABN and installed our dish,
along with 40 other dishes
around here. It's amazing to
see an 88-year-old man up
on ladders and roofs!”

PORT ORCHARD, WASHINGTON:

“I've had my 3ABN dish for
about a year and enjoy it so
much. But it bothered me
because I couldn’t stretch my
budget to send a monthly gift.
Last week when I picked up
my medication, it was only
$10, instead of the normal
$30. My gift of $20 for your
20th Anniversary is a little
late, but God made it possible!
May it help in some way.” =

I'lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII!!!!!

LETTERS

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions, prayers,
and financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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FEATURE

s welook back over the
past 21 years, the list
of miracles that have
brought 3ABN from a dream
into reality continues to grow.
As we sat down with Danny
Shelton, 3ABN’s founder and
president, he shared his heart

with us about those years,

and about his vision for the
future.

“It all started with noth-
ing but a dream — a strong
impression from the Lord
to build a television station
that would reach the whole
world with the undiluted three
angels’ messages of Revela-
tion 14, a station that would
counteract the counterfeit,” he
says. “But as Ilook back, I real-

ize more than ever that only
God could have brought us
to where we are now — with
two television networks and
a radio network spanning the
globe by satellite 24 hours a
day! We're also on hundreds
of cable systems, and literally

in every corner of the world
on the Internet”

But despite the success of
this ministry in reaching oth-
ers for Christ, Danny feels
the burden to do still more.
“The Bible says in John 4:35
‘Behold, I say to you, lift up
your eyes and look at the
fields, for they are already
white for harvest!” But sadly,
the laborers are few. We can’t
get discouraged about this,

6
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since Jesus also promised in
the next verse that both those
who reap and those who sow
will have their rewards and
will rejoice together!”
Danny sees the disasters
such as 9/11 and the recent
hurricanes along the Gulf
Coast as opportunities not
only to help people with their
physical needs, but also to win
souls into the Kingdom as
well. “The end is very near,”
he states. “Now is the time as
never before to be on God’s
side. We’re looking for new
and innovative ways to reach
an even wider audience for
the Lord. That is why we're
developing the new World
of Praise Network, to reach
into and meet the needs of
the large urban populations
of the United States and the
world. Can you imagine what
could have happened if New
Orleans had the opportunity
of watching this new network?
My heart breaks for them, and
it gives me even more encour-
agement to push forward”
But these years of miracles
have not been without their
heartaches and setbacks.

“As I look back, I realize more
than ever that only God could

have brought us to where we are

now.”

“I cannot be discouraged,
though,” he says, “because
I can claim the Bible prom-
ise that ‘T can do all things
through Christ who strength-
ens me.” (Philippians 4:13.)
When asked what has
made this ministry successful,
Danny does not hesitate: “It
has been through the prayers
and financial support of people
who have caught the vision for
evangelism. I can’t say thank
you enough for those who
donate on a monthly basis.
They truly are the foundation
of this ministry. The larger

3ABN World : November 2005
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Danny and Tommy
Shelton enjoy play-
ing and singing the
hymns and songs from
their childhood. These
musical programs
are among the most
requested on 3ABN
Today.

gifts allow us to grow, and we

are thankful for them, too, but
the faithful monthly donations
are the ones that keep 3ABN
on the air every day!”

As Danny reminisces about
the past 21 years, he also
recounts how 3ABN has been
a supporting ministry of the
Seventh-day Adventist church
from the beginning. “We have
always tried to cooperate with
the church in every way pos-
sible, airing the many satellite
evangelistic series they have
produced, and working with
the local church conferences,
pastors, and lay people to bring
our viewers into fellowship
with fellow believers,” he says.
“We've never received financial
support from the church, but
we have instead raised many

millions of dollars to support
the work of the church. We
appreciate this opportunity to
work together”

When asked what he is per-
sonally most thankful for, he
is quick to respond. “I want to
thank the Lord for the dedi-
cated members of our board of
directors,” he says. “Especially
for Dr. Walter Thompson, May
Chung, Owen Troy, Ellsworth
McKee, Bill Hulsey, and Larry
Welch, who have all stuck with
us through thick and thin for
nearly 20 years. We've grown
together as a family, and we've
grown together spiritually,
and I can’t thank them, and
the rest of the board, enough
for their dedication and hard
work for this ministry”

“I'd also like to thank all

8  3ABN World : November 2005

the donors who have helped
us from the beginning, when
the only way to watch 3ABN
was with a large satellite dish
in their front yard. And of
course, I want to say thank
you to all those who, even
today, faithfully support this
ministry with their prayers
and financial support. We're
praying that God will bless us
with funds this year for satel-
lite evangelism,” he adds.
“There is a tremendous
opportunity to stretch the
reach of the gospel even far-
ther through some wonder-
ful doors that the Lord has
opened. New radio and tele-
vision stations can be built or
purchased. Plans are under-
way to launch 3ABN pro-
gramming on a Scandinavian
satellite and other direct-to-
home broadcast outlets. In
addition, our Internet viewer-
ship continues to grow and we
have an incredible opportunity
to reach millions of people
where satellite reception and
over-the-air broadcasting is
not an option! We need funds
to increase our Internet band-
width to accommodate all

those who watch and listen
around the world. We also
want to produce more live
satellite evangelistic programs
around the world, along with
completing a children’ studio
and renovating a studio for
3ABN Latino”

Danny pauses for amoment.
“The vision God gave me 21

“[Jesus Christ] has never failed

to guide and provide for 3ABN'’s

ministry, and He has never failed

to be my friend and Savior.”

years ago rings even stronger
in my ears today,” he says.
“Truly Jesus Christ gets all
the credit and glory for what
He has accomplished. He has
never failed to guide and pro-
vide for 3ABN’s ministry, and
He has never failed to be my
friend and Savior. I want to
say a big thank you to my Lord
Jesus Christ for His mercy,
and for what He has done,
through the Holy Spirit, to
bring countless thousands of
people around the world into
His remnant church by watch-
ing and listening to 3ABN.” m

3ABN World : November 2005
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Looking
Back

Photographs & Memories

This tiny transmitter shack was the
first BABN building to go up on the
property donated by Mrs. Fonda
Summers. When the first call came
in, we quickly realized that we had to
take the phone outside because the
noise inside from the cooling fans
was too loud!

These monitors, a small switcher,
three cameras, and an edit controller
made up the bulk of 3ABN's
equipment in the early days. After
the equipment was purchased, there
was no money left overfor a console.
But no matter — milk crates did
the job!

3ABN's first satellite dish was a
sight tobehold andlooks out of plage
ina cow pasture! Miraculously, this
corner of the donated property was
the only place in most of southern
linois where the signal could reach
2ll the satellites without microwave
interference!

hat fun it is to look back on “the old times”

as we reminisce about the people and
events that were here in the early days! Here are
a few pictures from our photo album we thought
you might enjoy....

\What a wonderful dayitwasto finally

pe in our first studio! Danny ar\o‘\c
Linda Shelton hosted ?o:iir‘iﬁ ;)t
rams from the 56t 0 °
\F‘;;(;g@hip program. “3ABN Freaecnt:\.N
viewers all over the country e
when it was raining in e’outhern | 1t|‘nou
pecause of the studio’s Tin root:

Doug Garcia (left) served 3ABN for
many years before leaving to work at
Amazing Facts. In this photo he is
working as a videotape editor, along
with Bobby Davis. He is a frequent
visitor to BABN's production truck
when we're producing live events in
California.

g with
e, seef here praym@ .

Rick 0dl Ked in Master Contro!

entist churches I

th-day )
S Winois.

southweste™
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Danny Shelton What a day of rejoicing, when we first
transmissiop, . ) i\ began broadcasting to Europe and
of global pro,, i - ; : = =¥y Africa in 19961 Gathering outside
I 1 z ifiy our original Production Center, we
dedicated the dish to God's work. In a
fewmoreyears webegan broadcasting
not only to Europe and Africa, but also
around the whole world!

Who could forget the pictures of
Russians forming a line to carry
heavy bricks and materials into
the new 3ABN Russian Evangelism
George Bozarth worked in Master Center? Today our Russian Center is
Control in the early years of 3ABN, - atestament to their desire to bring
when manual Switching of programs S = = the good news to the people of the
Was necessary. Between changing i ick . former Soviet Union countries.
tapes George and his dedicated r .
operators prayed with thousands of
viewers. George stil| works with us in
our new automated facility.

Steve Pester worked in a variety
of positions during his three-year
stay. He always had a ready smile
and enjoyed working for the Lord,
Currently, Steve is the television
production director for LifeTalk
Radio Network in Collegedale,
Tennessee.

After BABN opened her eyes to

new truth, Theresa Boote not only

became a supporter, but also was

instrumental in starting the 3ABN

Radio Network! This dedicated lady
drove from Canada every few weeks
tofosterits growth. Today there are
over 60 affiliate radio stations.

3ABN World : November 2005
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= 3ABN RADIO NEWS

“IOWER.

And How God Fixed It!

Pastor Birger Draget
learns new skills during
a 3ABN Radio LPFM
Training School. Today
WVCL-LP, 95.7 FM,
broadcasts to Gales-
burg and surrounding

communities.

Galesburg, lllinois

WVCL-LP, 95.7 FM
Through communications

from 3ABN Radio in the sum-

mer of 2000, the Parkview Sev-
enth-day Adventist Church in
Galesburg, Illinois, first heard
about the opportunities to
apply for a Low Power FM
station. Pastor Birger Draget
encouraged his church mem-
bers to pray about having such

an evangelism tool.

Many things went well in
the beginning: The funds were
pledged, an open frequency
was found, a tower site was
located, the nonprofit orga-
nization was formed, and the
application was filed. Member
Doug Carr agreed to head up
the project. There were a few
who did question how a small
group of laypeople could build
a radio station!

The group did have its share
of challenges, too. (What
would an LPFM station be
without those?)

After the application was
filed, they attended a city
council meeting to request
permits to build the tower and
install the studio at the church.
Imagine their disappoint-
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ment when neighbors were
there speaking out against
the tower! The requests for
both permits were denied.
The group prayed a lot and
searched for an alternate loca-
tion for the tower. They found
only one site which was just
90 feet within the allowable
two kilometer limit! Happily,
the new site gained them an
additional 30 feet of tower
height. That alone was quite
a miracle, but what happened
next surely is special to God.
The church members
invited the neighbors to
a meeting. The neighbors
asked questions and voiced
concerns. The group told the
neighbors about the alternate
tower location, and was able
to dispel all the negative feel-
ings. One neighbor attending
that meeting was a city coun-
cil member who expressed
appreciation for the consider-
ation given to the neighbors.
At the next city council meet-
ing, the neighbors were there
asking the council to approve
the permit for the studio to
be at the church. Mission
accomplished!

WVCL-LP began broad-
casting on December 26, 2002.
With the tower at the new site,
they use a studio-to-transmit-
ter link for broadcasting.

Before the radio station
was built, two women began
attending the Parkview church
from watching 3ABN Televi-
sion. A man from another
church visited after listening
to WVCL-LP. Someone at his
church told him about the
station! He had been thinking
about the gifts of the Spirit,
and the pastor’s sermon that
Sabbath was on that very
topic. He was very happy to
be there!

This LPFM group has, as
many others have, felt dis-
couragement at times. Look-
ing back, they acknowledge
that the only thing that could
have stopped the whole proj-
ect would have been giving up
and not having faith in God to
work things out. Their advice
to others is to stay focused on
God, or it will all fall apart. If
you are one, or one of many,
God sees a greatness in you.
So, march on, ye soldiers of
God, march on! [

Nikki Anderson is the
administrative assis-
tant for 3ABN Radio.
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Steve Nelson has been
instrumental in devel-
oping 3ABN’s website.
Today viewers and
listeners can enjoy
streaming feeds in
Spanish and English.

ello my name is
Horacio. I live in
Virginia, USA. I
was born in Mexico, but I
have been living here for
eight years. I learned about
God here, but it has been a
long time since I separated

myself from my church, and

I've been roaming in the
world. But in my heart there
is a feeling of sadness for not
being faithful to my Lord.
This is why I am writing this

message to you, to ask for
prayer for me and for my
family, so that God may take
me in His hands, and teach
me how to serve Him, and
make known His name to
everyone. Today I was look-
ing for TV programs on the
Internet, and God knew that,
because I found this channel
(3ABN Latino). I have been
watching it and I like it very
much. I only speak a little bit
of English but I hope to hear
from you soon.”

This testimony was trans-

| lated from a Spanish e-mail

that we received. This is an
example of how God is using
the Internet to bring people
to Christ. We are even receiv-
ing e-mails from Germany,
Africa, and Switzerland from
people who are watching
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3ABN Latino on the Inter-
net. These are countries that
are not traditionally known as
Spanish countries, but there
are Spanish-speaking people
there, and God is using the
Internet and 3ABN Latino to
bring the everlasting gospel
to them!

As we turn our attention to
the growth of 3ABN Latino,
once again we can report that
God is opening doors in Hon-
duras, Mexico, Dominican
Republic, Colombia, Costa
Rica, and Peru. We praise the
Lord that hundreds of thou-
sands more now have a way to
watch the everlasting gospel
on their local cable company
through 3ABN Latino! I can
imagine the angels in heaven
rejoicing when the signal was
turned on in the cable compa-

nies in those countries.

Although it is still in devel-
opment, and we can't give you
many details at this time, we
can say that in Costa Rica God
is opening doors for 3ABN
Latino to reach hundreds of
thousands more for Christ!
We ask for your prayers for
the details to be worked out
to God’s glory.

Just yesterday, Dr. David
Lopez reported that soon
the work will be completed
in Good Hope Hospital in
Peru, making 3ABN Latino
available in every room! It is
our prayer that God will use
3ABN Latino combined with
the efforts of the hospital staff
to bring spiritual healing to
those who arrive there for
physical healing. Will you
also join us in prayer? [

John Dinzey is the

general manager for
3ABN Latino Net-
work. He also works in
Pastoral Ministries.
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Hi, Kids!
Hey, Kids! e ooy DS I want you to meet my friend, Robbiel? (yes, that.’s
colorfu?fallleaves.andapineco}l/'le?Howabouta how she sp ells her name)! She works in the studio
Leaf Turkey? Check out our website to see how! with me and operates a camera. She is also a ver, y
www.3abn.org/kids talented artist! | love the horse she drew. She says she’s
especially thankful for her horses, Red Cloud, Cherokee,
Flaxy, and Snorty. What are you thankful for? I've
made a special list to help you get started....

What are you thankful for? | am thankful for so many things, Love,

like my family, my job, and most of all for Jesus. Write down what amm ’

you are thankful for using the first letter on each line. This is my friend RobbieD and her horse

Red Cloud.

Memory verse

Psalm 9:2 (RSV): “I will give thanks to the LORD with my whole

heart; I will tell of all Thy wonderful deeds.”

RobbieD’s horse, named Red Cloud

“He changed my sadness into joy”

18 3ABN World : November 2005 3ABN World : November 2005 19




p TESTIMONY

How Rita Found

educated in the Roman
Catholic faith,” says Rita
Evans, a sweet grandmother

ll Iwas born, raised, and

of 29 and great-grandmother
of 12 who lives in North Las
Vegas, Nevada. “And when I
say that I was raised Catholic,
I don’t just mean that I went
to a Catholic School, I mean
that [ was fully indoctrinated
in the Catholic traditions,”
she explains. She goes on to
say that her family carefully
observed all the Catholic holi-
days, wouldn’t eat meat on
Fridays, and went to Mass
every day. She tells of how
her mother worked hard to
keep her in a private school,
and how much she appreci-
ates that now. Later, when she
became a mother, she did the
same with her children when
she could afford it.

Growing up, Rita says that

she was taught a hierarchy of
beings she must reverence.
“I was to fear God Almighty,
then the pope, followed by the
Blessed Virgin, my priest, and
my parents. But Jesus Christ
was not emphasized. I really
never knew very much about
Him, except that He bled and
died for me, and that I should
pray to the Virgin Mary to
intercede with her Son Jesus
for my salvation. Everything
else — well, then you had one
of the saints for that...”

Rita said that she was never
encouraged to read the Bible.
“The only Bible I ever owned
was the white Catholic Bible
that I took from the top of my
mother’s coffin,” she says. It
sat on my coffee table, and I
displayed it anywhere I moved
to, but I never opened it in 38
years. Not once.”

But something was wrong

20 3ABN World : November 2005

— something was missing
in her life. The stress she felt
continuously just made things
worse. In fact, Rita found
herself constantly plagued by
sickness. “High blood pres-
sure, a rare blood disease,
thyroid problems, asthma — I
had alot of illnesses that today
I know were stress-related in
nature. I was very, very ill for
almost seven years, and I was
in the hospital a lot as doc-
tors tried to find medicines
and solutions to my health
problems,” she recounts. “I
wasn't a free human being. I
lived my life as other people
wanted me to. Looking back
now, I realize that there was so
much control over me, that I
never felt comfortable”

Between her health prob-
lems, the death of her hus-
band, and raising her children,

Rita continued to work and
even returned to school. She
earned an associate’s degree, a
bachelor’s degree, and a mas-
ter’s degree in social work. But
her life really took a change
when she moved to Phoenix,
Arizona. That’s where she
came across 3ABN!

“I remember the day that I
first saw Three Angels Broad-
casting Network,” she says. “I
was watching TV and there
were these three angels, flying
through the sky with their
trumpets. I was fascinated,
and continued to watch.

“I was sick again at the
time, flat on my back. In fact,

Rita Evans loves her
new church family. She
says shed love to meet
3ABN viewers from
the Las Vegas area.
The Mountain View
Seventh-day Adven-
tist Church is located
at 6001 West Oakey
Blvd., in Las Vegas,
Nevada. Visit their
website at puregrace.
com.
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The day she decided
to join that church,
she opened her
mailbox and was
amazed to find an

invitation to attend

I was down for somewhere
between 18 and 20 months!
But I was watching these won-
derful people, speaking in
soft voices, and sharing the
love of Jesus with anyone who
would listen. Then I watched a
cooking program with Curtis
and Paula Eakins, and I began
learning how to
cook differently.
I also followed
the exercises
on Body and
Spirit, and my
health began to
improve! The
health profes-
sionals had so

an evangelistic series. much good

health informa-
tion, that I was glued to my
TV morning and night”

But the real change in Rita’s
life was the fact that she was
learning about Jesus! The
more she learned, the more
she fell in love with Him. “I
would open my Bible and fol-
low along, and one day I heard
that I should start a journal.
So I began to write down an
account of my miracles, my
healings, and my answered

prayers for myself and other
people — I even put the date
and time that He answered
them! The Lord keeps giving
me the desires of my heart.
And my journals show how
He is active in my life every
minute of every day!” she
says excitedly. “I still have all
my notebooks. In fact, I have
dozens of them?”

One night Rita had an
encounter with Jesus. She
says that at first she thought
she had been awakened by
a storm. But as she realized
that there was no storm, she
began to cry. “I knew it was
the Lord,” she says, “and I
rolled off the bed onto my
knees and reached for my
Bible. I prayed for the Lord
to reveal Himself to me, and
the first scripture I came to
was Proverbs 3:5: “Trust in
the Lord with all your heart;
and lean not unto your own
understanding’ I knew that
He had answered me,” she
says, her voice choking with
emotion.

Her spiritual journey was
guided by her own special
“three angels.” She says that
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the guidance and teaching
of David Asscherick, Pas-
tor Dwight Nelson, and
Mark Finley led her to an
understanding of what the
Scriptures say about the Ten
Commandments, the sev-
enth-day Sabbath, tithing,
what foods God calls “clean”
and “unclean,” and also about
the Second Coming of Jesus
Christ.

She began to celebrate the
Sabbath in her own home
and it brought her a peace
she had never felt. Soon
she tried to find a Seventh-
day Adventist church, but
became discouraged when
she couldn’t find one close
by. Determined to keep the
Sabbath, she then decided
that the next best thing was to
worship at another Protestant
church that had a Saturday
night service. The day she
decided to join that church,
she opened her mailbox and
was amazed to find an invi-
tation to attend an evange-
listic series sponsored by It
Is Written at the Mountain
View Seventh-day Adventist
Church! “T knew that this was

a sign from God,” she says.
“And even though I was not
well at the time, I didn’t miss
a single meeting!”

Rita joined the Mountain
View Seventh-day Adven-
tist Church, and is an active
member. She quickly became
involved in their prayer war-
rior ministry, their women’s
ministries, and other out-
reach programs.

We met her recently at a
3ABN Weekend held at the
Abundant Life Seventh-day
Adventist Church in Las
Vegas. “When I heard you
were going to be there, I just
knew that I had to be there,
too. 3ABN taught me how to
read the Holy Bible, and most
importantly, 3ABN gave me
my relationship with Jesus
Christ,” she adds.

We praise the Lord for
guiding Rita to a place where
she could learn more about
Jesus, and be encouraged to
search the scriptures for her-
self. It’s precious people like
Rita Evans who are the whole
reason we exist. “To God be
the glory, great things He has
done!” [

—_
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= SCHEDULES G

his schedule is an overview of the program lineup for North American

and website broadcasts. Programs in RED are changes from the previous
month. Check out the “Programming” section of our website, www.3abn.
org, for more detailed weekly schedules and program changes.

United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific Standard (UTC-8); MT = Mountain Standard (UTC-7); CT =
Central Standard (UTC-6); ET = Eastern Standard (UTC-5). GMT = Greenwich Mean Time (UTC), the

standard international time zone.

3ABN Today Live

November 2005

Time: Thursday at 8:00 p.m. Central

v Date v Guest/Topic
Dr. James Marcum, “Stress: The Hidden Danger”

21st Anniversary Special
Behind the Scenes at 3ABN

Thanksgiving Special

Beat Stress « In the United States, over two-thirds of office
visits to doctors are for stress-related illnesses such as coro-

nary artery disease, cancer, and respiratory disorders. Medical
costs are estimated at well over $1 billion yearly, and costs to
industry are estimated at $150 billion per year! Watch “Stress:
The Hidden Danger;” with Dr. James Marcum, Thursday,
November 3, at 8:00 p.m. Central Time.

Special programs (these preempt our regular weekly programs)

Nov ‘05 Revive (live), Doug Batchelor, Will Rogers Auditorium, Ft.
2ulA Worth, Texas m Nightly 7:00 p.m.; November 12, 10:30 a.m. and 7:00
p.m. CST

\[()/AS8 3ABN Rally (live), Atlanta Berean Seventh-day Adventist Church,
N Atlanta, Georgia m Fri 6:00 p.m.; Sat 8:30 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. CST

Dec General Youth Conference (live), Chattanooga Convention Center,
vp:okk 8 Chattanooga, Tennessee m Starts Wednesday, December 28, 6:00 p.m.
CST

Jan 3ABN Rally (live), Mitby Theater, Madison, Wisconsin m 7:00 p.m.;
6-7 Sat 9:30 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. CST
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3ABN TELEVISION : NOVEMBER : SUNDAY

PT MT CT ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 7:00a Windows of Hope
12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 7:30 So Send I You
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 8:00a Up Close

1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 8:30 ...continued

2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 9:00a Revelation Insights
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 9:30 ...continued

3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 10:00a 3ABN On the Road
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 10:30 ...continued

4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 11:00a Marriage in God’s Hands
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 11:30  Christian Concerns
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Noon Kids Time Praise

5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 12:30 Janice’s Attic

6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 1:00p 3ABN Today

6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 1:30 ...continued

7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 2:00p Digging Up the Past
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 2:30 Voice of Prophecy

8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a 3:00p Worship Hour

8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30 3:30 ...continued
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon 4:00p Revelation Insights
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 4:30 ...continued

10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p 5:00p Melody From My Heart
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 5:30 World Prophecy News/Health Headlines
11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p 6:00p Special Feature

11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 6:30 ...continued

Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 7:00p General Youth Conference
12:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 7:30 ...continued

1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 8:00p 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 8:30 ...continued

2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 9:00p ...continued

2:30  3:30 4:30 5:30  9:30 ...continued

3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 10:00p The Carter Report

3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 10:30 ...continued

4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 11:00p Adventuresin Missions
4:30  5:30  6:30 7:30 11:30  3ABN On the Road
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p Mon ...continued

5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 12:30  Issues & Answers

6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 1:00a Christian Concerns

6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30  1:30 Food for Thought

7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 2:00a 3ABN Today

7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 2:30 ...continued

8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p 3:00a Marriage in God’s Hands
8:30  9:30  10:30 11:30 3:30 Melody From My Heart
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Mon  4:00a Revelation Insights
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 4:30 ...continued

10:00p 11:00p Mon 1:00a 5:00a Christian Concerns
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 5:30 Global Mission Frontline
11:00p Mon 1:00a 2:00a 6:00a 3ABN Today

11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 6:30 ...continued
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PT MT CT

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30

2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a

5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30

6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30

7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30

11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p

7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Tue
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00p 11:00p Tue 1:00a
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30
11:00p Tue 1:00a 2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30

MONDAY

ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

7:00a  Tiny Tots for Jesus
7:30 Kids Time

8:00a Janice’s Attic

8:30 Adventures in Missions

9:00a Amazing Discoveries

9:30 ...continued

10:00a General Youth Conference
10:30 ...continued

11:00a Body & Spirit
11:30  Christian Concerns
Noon By My Spirit

12:30  Faith Chapel

1:00p 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

2:00p House Calls (live)

2:30 ...continued

3:00p Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

3:30 Battles of Faith

4:00p Amazing Discoveries
4:30 ...continued
5:00p Stop-Smoking Clinic
5:30 ...continued
6:00p Breath of Life

6:30 Cooking by the Book

7:00p Body & Spirit

7:30 Teen Pathways
8:00p 3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus

9:30 Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic

10:30  Faith Chapel

11:00p Laymen Ministries

11:30  Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?
Tue House Calls (repeat)

12:30 ...continued

1:00a  Christian Concerns

1:30 Windows of Hope

2:00a  3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued

3:00a The Carter Report
3:30 ...continued

4:00a  Amazing Discoveries
4:30 ...continued

5:00a  Special Feature

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  3ABN Today

6:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

TUESDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Liberty Insider
By My Spirit
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Help Yourself to Health
Body & Spirit
Christian Concerns
Abundant Living
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Health Headlines
Health for a Lifetime
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Back to Nature
Body & Spirit
Teen Pathways
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Wonderfully Made
Exalting His Word
Cooking by the Book
Lift Him Up
By My Spirit
Abundant Living
Help Yourself to Health
Global Mission Frontline
3ABN Today
...continued
Rags to Riches/Back to Nature
Melody From My Heart
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Stop-Smoking Clinic
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

MT (o3)

1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p
11:30 12:30 1:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00p 11:00p Thu
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00p Thu 1:00a
11:30 12:30 1:30
Thu 1:00a 2:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

WEDNESDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Melody From My Heart

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

10:00a Back to Nature/His Words Are Life

10:30

Teen Pathways

11:00a Body & Spirit

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Up Close
...continued

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

So Send I You

Voice of Prophecy

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Liberty Insider

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Thinking About Home

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic

10:30

Teen Pathways

11:00p So Send I You

11:30
Thu
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

ASI Video Magazine
Up Close
...continued
It Is Written
World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches
3ABN Today
...continued
Everlasting Gospel
...continued
Amazing Discoveries
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health for a Lifetime
3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

THURSDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Issues & Answers

Help Yourself to Health

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

Variety

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

His Words Are Life/Health Headlines

Keepers of the Flame

Homeschool of Health

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Lift Him Up

Wonderfully Made

Body & Spirit

Battles of Faith

3ABN Today
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

General Youth Conference
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Christian Concerns

Abundant Living

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
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PT MT CT

Midnt 1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30
11:00a Noon 1:00p 2:00p
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Sat
9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30
10:00p 11:00p Sat 1:00a
10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30
11:00p Sat 1:00a 2:00a
11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30

FRIDAY

ET GMT <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

7:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)

7:30 ...continued

8:00a Central Study Hour
8:30 ...continued

9:00a Revelation Insights
9:30 ...continued
10:00a 3ABN On the Road
10:30 ...continued

11:00a Body & Spirit

11:30  Melody From My Heart
Noon By My Spirit

12:30  Faith Chapel

1:00p 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

2:00p Teen Pathways

2:30 Breath of Life

3:00p Stop-Smoking Clinic

3:30 ...continued
4:00p Revelation Insights
4:30 ...continued

5:00p Melody From My Heart
5:30 Christian Concerns
6:00p Up Close

6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Windows of Hope

7:30 Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

8:00p 3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus
9:30 Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic
10:30 Variety

11:00p Breath of Life
11:30  3ABN On the Road
Sat ...continued
12:30  Faith Chapel
1:00a It Is Written

1:30 Teen Pathways

2:00a  3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued

3:00a House Calls

3:30 ...continued

4:00a  Revelation Insights
4:30 ...continued

5:00a Central Study Hour
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  3ABN Today

6:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

SATURDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Lift Him Up

Breath of Life

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Exalting His Word

Faith Chapel

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN Today
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

SDA Worship Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Lift Him Up

Global Mission Frontline

Exalting His Word

Liberty Insider

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Up Close
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Battles of Faith

It Is Written

Liberty Insider

3ABN Today
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Christian Concerns

Cooking by the Book

3ABN Today
...continued
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e 3ABN RADIO : NOVEMBER

3AB

R.A.D.I.0
TUNE IN ONLINE!

Enjoy 3ABN Radio programs 24 hours

a day! Visit our website, www.3abn.org,
and follow the links to our online radio
broadcasts. And remember to tell your
friends and family all about it!

he warm conversational

styles of speaker/director

Shawn Boonstra and speaker
emeritus Mark Finley address
contemporary issues such as
loneliness, fear, health, and family
values. People of all faiths and
creeds, even those with no faith at all,
have been inspired and encouraged
through these straightforward,
Christ-centered presentations.

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Thinking About Home
Stop Smoking Clinic
The Prophecy Code
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/The StoryHouse
Janice’s Attic
Central Study Hour
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
Christian Concerns
The Prophecy Code
...continued
It Is Written
Power Up for Life
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
More Abundant Life
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Your Story Hour
Christian Concerns
Endtime Insights/News & Commentary
Freedom’s Ring/Abundant Living
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
Profiles
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Bible Answers
Christian Concerns
Homeschool of Health
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Marriage in God’s Hands
Your Family Health/Health Headlines
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
Kids Time
Lift Him Up
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health Headlines/Doorways
Teen Pathways
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30

It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

...continued
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  TUESDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
News & Commentary/Your Health News
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Help Yourself to Health
Freedom’s Ring/Endtime Insights
Thinking About Home
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
A New Revelation
Wonderfully Made
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Abundant Living/Growing in Grace
By My Spirit
Profiles
Kids Time
Issues & Answers
Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
It Is Written
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Wonderfully Made
Thinking About Home
Help Yourself to Health
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today
...continued
Your Story Hour
It Is Written
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime

2:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit

4:00a  Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a Homeschool of Health
7:30 Faith Chapel
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Marriage in God’s Hands
10:30  Your Family Health/Health Headlines
11:00a 3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  When God’s People Pray

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 It's Your Money

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 It Is Written

4:00p  Dimensions of Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Christian Concerns

7:30 Health Headlines/Freedom’s Ring
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30 It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Thu Dimensions of Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

Health for a Lifetime

His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

Lift Him Up

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Bible Answers

Doorways/Endtime Insights

Thinking About Home

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

Wonderfully Made

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

By My Spirit

Melody From My Heart/The StoryHouse

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines

It Is Written

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Profiles

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
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CT FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued

3:00a  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 By My Spirit
4:00a  Musical Meditations

4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 More Abundant Life
7:00a Homeschool of Health
7:30 Breath of Life

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a Marriage in God’s Hands

10:30  Your Family Health/News & Comment.

11:00a 3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  When God's People Pray
1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Voice of Prophecy/Between the Lines
3:30 Teen Pathways

4:00p  Dimensions of Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  More Abundant Life

7:30 Thinking About Home
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health
8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30  Breath of Life

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Sat On the Road: Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

SATURDAY

Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
The Prophecy Code
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
More Abundant Life
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/His Words Are Life
Marriage in God’s Hands
Central Study Hour
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
By My Spirit
The Prophecy Code
...continued
When God’s People Pray
Teen Pathways
Breath of Life
Endtime Insights/Melody From My H.
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers
Marriage in God’s Hands
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
When God's People Pray
By My Spirit
On the Road: Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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ESPANOL & PORTUGUES

Guia de Programacion Mensual

ste horario es un repaso de la programacidn alineada para la transmision de Norteamérica y de la
E Pagina Web. Los programas en ROJO son los cambios ocurridos desde el mes anterior. Revise la
seccion “Programacion” de nuestra Pagina Web, www.3abn.org. Vaya a “Latino” para un informe
mas detallado acerca del horario semanal y cambios en la programacién. [dindica programas en portugués.

[ indicam programas no portugués.

En las zonas de Estados Unidos: PT= Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona del Pacifico (UTC-8) MT= Cambio
de Tiempo en la Zona Montana (UTC-7) CT= Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona Central (UTC-6); ET=
Cambio de Tiempo en la Zona Este (UTC-5). GMT= Greenwich quiere decir (UTC), la hora standard en

la zona internacional.

Noviembre 2005

Hora: Jueves a las 8:00 p.m. Hora Central

3ABN En Vivo Hoy

v Fecha

v Invitado/Tema
Dr. James Marcum, “Stress: El Peligro Oculto”
Especial del 21 Aniversario de 3ABN

3ABN Detras de las Escenas

Especial del Dia de Acci6on de Gracias

Envié sus preguntas y comentarios, o solicite nuestra oferta gratis: latino@3abn.org

iNUEVO PROGRAMA! « El programa
Hogar Dulce Hogar tiene como proposito
presentar desde una perspectiva biblica
y logica como tener una buena relacion
entre parejas y como familia. Como
padres de dos hijos y dos hijas cristia-

nos ambos han aprendido el valor y la
importancia de la educacion cristiana en "

Pastor Rodolfo y Tomasa Rosales
el hogar. Sintonice a 3ABN Latino y inase
alos esposos Rosales y vean como Dios ha dirigido su vida. De una manera jovial
les ensefiaran acerca de la grandeza del amor de Dios y Su constante disposicion
de ayudar alos que vienen a El. Recuerden hogares hay muchos, pero Hogar Dulce

Hogar es aquel en el cual reina el amor de Dios.
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3ABN LATINO : NOVIEMBRE : DOMINGO

PT

MN
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
MD
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Lun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

< ELIJA SUZONA DE TIEMPO

Revive, Hay Esperanza
...contintia

Atn Hay Esperanza
...continua

Cocinemos Juntos

Dadme la Biblia

Palabras de Vida
...continua

La Dieta Ideal

A Punto de Amanecer

Esta Escrito

Capilla de Fé

3ABN Hoy
...contintia

Una Nueva Revelacion
...continta

Hogar Dulce Hogar

Dadme la Biblia

Palabras de Vida
...continta

La Dieta Ideal

Cocinemos Juntos

Esta Escrito

Capilla de Fé

Revive, Hay Esperanza
...contintia

3ABN En Vivo
...continta
...continta
...contintia

Palabras de Vida
...continta

La Dieta Ideal

A Punto de Amanecer

Esta Escrito

Espaco Jovem [

Revive, Hay Esperanza
...contintia

3ABN Hoy
...continta

Temas de Actualidad

Dadme la Biblia

Palabras de Vida
...continta

La Dieta Ideal

El Israel de los Alpes

Esta Escrito

Descubra
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DEVOTIONAL

After we've achieved
our “success,” why
does it feel hollow?

Why doesn’t it last?

\_

tanding in the check-

out line at the store, I

watched as a little 2-
year-old threw herself down
and pounded and pounded
her little fists and
feet on the floor.
“I won’t do it, I
won’t, I won’t!”
Her wails rose
and fell, punc-
tuated by her
rhythmic beating on the floor.
Her parents’ haggard faces
and sharp words spoke of
exhaustion and desperation.
I glanced around at the other
customers, all engaged in the
small drama. Harried moms
with over-stuffed carts looked
sympathetically at the commo-

tion as they struggled to keep

their own kids in line. A young
couple, arms entwined, gazed
indifferently at the scene, then
snuggled closer. Others fidg-
eted restlessly, annoyed at this
delay in their schedule.

I grabbed my purchases and
turned to leave, only to catch
the latest magazine cover, dis-
playing another Hollywood
actresses’ love life that had
turned sour. Her face looked
a bit hardened, like she was
trying to hide from the world
how she really felt inside, but I
could see the hurt in her eyes.
The headlines blazed how her
husband had been caught, yet
again, cheating on her with
another woman. Such pain!

How did she survive? Where
did she go for help? Who could
she turn to?

My mind swirling with these
thoughts, I stepped out into the
crisp air, and inhaled deeply
— of cigarette smoke. Glancing
over my shoulder, I could see
a couple of teenagers hanging
out, trying to have a good time.
Their raucous laughter only
mocked the pain written across
their faces. Why did they turn
to this? What void inside were
they trying to blow away?

Fumbling in my purse for my
car keys, I wondered whether
we have come so far in our
desperate search for peace, that
we will try anything, knock
down anything — or anybody

— that stands in our way of
being powerful, beautiful, or
successful. Is it worth it? After
we've achieved our “success,”
why does it feel hollow? Why
doesn't it last?

Somewhere in this journey
we call life, we have cast Jesus
aside. We think we can manage
on our own, but we are really
only chasing an elusive peace.
Jesus offers us peace — not as
the world gives — but lasting
peace springing from deep
within (John 14:27). True peace
does not mean the absence of
conflict or trouble, but simply
the abiding presence of Jesus
Christ in our hearts. [

by Jill Morikone

i

Jill Morikone is a tal-
ented music teacher.
Her husband Greg
is our Call Center
manager. She has
also hosted several
3ABN Today cooking
programs.
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POSTSCRIPT

emember little Sarah Wolfe, the

young girl who suffered from a brain

tumor and whose wish was to appear
on Kids Time? Well, she’s doing just fine.
In fact, her latest tests showed no sign of a
tumor! We thought youd enjoy these pic-
tures, and please continue to pray for Sarah’s
healing. Also, don’t miss next month’s article
on her big brother Levi, and his project to
help raise funds for a new 3ABN television
station in Pocatello, Idaho! [

Clockwise from left:

m Sarah Wolfe’s appearance on the Kids Time
program was made possible by the Make-a-Wish
Foundation.

m Sarah enjoyed every minute of her television
experience. Brenda Walsh added a final touch
of powder before the program.

® In the control room Sarah tried her hand
at editing.

m Sarah’s wish to be on the Kids Time program
was granted, but God worked out the details. As
He would have it, the Kids Time Singers were
scheduled the very week she came to visit!
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Dear 3ABN,

We are sending you a little bit of “Go
Money.” I am so glad that 3ABN is not con-

tent to just maintain. We have such an urgent

work to do and time is short. We want to go
home, but God wants everybody to be able to
80 home, and there are still those who have
not had the opportunity to know Jesus.

We are just one little family in Idaho, and
our little check is not even a drop in the
bucket. But our son Levi says that every
benny counts, and it’s true. God will multiply
€Very penny that comes in and you will have
whatever it takes to Go into all the world.

We believe that if BABN stays true to God’s
message and to His mission, it will not be the
lack of funds that will but you out of business
but the closing events Just before our King
returns! We will keep you all in our prayers.

bl

God bless you,

P.S. Sarah says she’s sending you a big hug!

This month you won’t want
to miss out on all the won-
derful reports of how the
good news of Jesus Christ is

spreading throughout the world! Our video of
the month is the dynamic two hour presenta-
tion by Global Mission, and it’s two hours of
wonderful news! Your copy is waiting, and it’s
yours for a suggested donation of $20. We'll take
care of the mailing costs. Just call us at 1-800-

752-3226 during regular business hours.

Video of the Month

n addition to regular’gifts to
I3ABN’S ministry, many of

you have also helped us grow
by arranging both immediate and
deferred gifts of your assets.

Did you know that the best
instrument for highly appreciated
property such as real estate, stocks,
and bonds is a Charitable Remain-
der Unitrust? With it you can avoid
capital gains taxes on donated
assets, receive attractive rates of
interest, avoid probate expenses
on donated assets, receive a large
charitable deduction, and negoti-
ate to receive either a fixed annual
payout or a variable income.

Callour Stewardshipand Trusts
Services to find out how you can
help 3ABN’s worldwide ministry
through Charitable Gift Annui-
ties and Deferred Charitable Gift
Annuities as well. And as always,
thank you for your prayers and
support!

For more information:

Dr. Leonard Westphal
Stewardship and Trust Services
PO Box 7148

Loma Linda, CA 92354

Office: 800-886-4800

E-mail: trustservices@3abn.org
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